KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1252197 Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAsS CONSERVATION DIVISION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Al b b Eed

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 9810 API No. 15 - 15-195-22869-01-00

Name: McElvain Energy, Inc. If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Address 1: 1050 17TH ST STE 2500 Spot Description:

Address 2: MNiE NiENiw Sec. L Twp. i S. R 22 D East@West
. 200 Feet from North / D South Line of Section

City: DENVER state: €O Zip: 80265 + 2080 1981 @

. . Feet from D East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: _JIM McKinney

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (303_) 893-0033 [ INE [O)Nnw [ |sE | |sw
County: Trego
Lease Name: Faulkner Well #: S #3H

Check One: @ Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: 20 Setat 60 Cemented with: 240 Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 9.625 Set at: 334 Cemented with: _ 225 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 7 Set at: 4476 Cemented with: __650 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Attached

Elevation; 2292 ((JeL/[0]ke) Tp. 7966 peTD: 7958 Anhydrite Depth: 1782

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):
Plug #1 Spot 75 sx 60/40 poz "A" + 4% gel, y = 1.25 ft3/sk, 14.0 ppg on top of CIBP at 3,500' MD/3,500' TVD in 7", 26#, N-80 casing

3,500' - 3,025
Plug #2 Displace 75 sx 60/40 poz "A" + 4% gel, y = 1.25 ft3/sk, 14.0 ppg from 1,900 (Base Stone Corall at 1,816') to 1,225' (Top SC at 1,782 in 7",

26#, N-80 casing 1,900 - 1,425'.
Plug #3 Displace 100 sx 60/40 poz "A" + 4% gel, y = 1.25 ft3/sk, 14.0 ppg from 900’ (Btm of useable water) to 267" in 7", 26, N-80 casing
900'- 267"

Plug #4 Displace 10 sx and 7" wiper plug 60/40 poz "A" + 4% gel, y = 1.25 ft3/sk, 14.0 ppg from 40' to surface' in 7", 26#, N-80 casing
40' - surface’
Pump 30sx in rat hole and 15 sx in mouse hole. Total Cement: 305 sx 60/40 Poz + 4% ael + 0.25 pps Floseal. 14.0 ppa

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Jim MCKinney
Address: 1700 Broadway, Suite 2500 city: Denver state: CO  zpp. 80265  , 2080

phone: (303 ) 962-6480

ALLIED CEMENT COMPANY

Name:

Plugging Contractor License #: 99996
Address 1: 612 N CLAY AVE N

o e State: KS Zip: 67104 .
Phone: (620 ) 793-5861

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 06/01/2015

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1252197

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 9810
McElvain Energy, Inc.

Name:

Address 1: 1050 17TH ST STE 2500

Address 2:

city: DENVER State: CO  zjp. 80265 2080
Contact Person: Jim MCKinney

Phone: (303 ) 962-6480 Fax:(303 ) 893-0914

Email Address: _lim-mckinney@mcelvain.com

Well Location:

MEEM Sec? Twp. 11 g R 22 [ EastE] West
County: Trego
Lease Name: Faulkner Well #: S #3H

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Hugh Faulkner, Jr.

317 S. 10th Street, Apartment A3

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: Wakeeney

State: Kansas Zip: 67672

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator McElvain Energy, Inc.

Well Name Faulkner 5 #3H

Doc ID 1252197

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

4650 7873 Pawnee
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PIONEER

Pioneer Energy Services

Sonic Cement
Bond Log

API No.
Company McElvain Energy
Well Faulkner No. 5-3H
Field McCall
County  Trego State Kansas
Location Other Services
NE-NW
Sec: 5 Twp: 11 Rge: 22 Elevation
Permanent Datum Ground Level Elevation 2281 KB. 2294
Log Measured From Kelly Bushing 13 Ft. Above Perm. Datum |DF.
Drilling Measured From Kelly Bushing G.L. 2281
Run Number One
Date Survey 03-25-2015
Date Cementing 07-22-2013
Type Cementing Operation Primary
Depth Driller 3500
Depth Logger 3495
Logged Interval 3493  to 0 to
Casing Diriller 5.5 @ TD @
Float Collar - D.V. Tool i [ I [
Squeeze Depth i
Amount & Type Cement i
Amount & Type Admix 1
Type Fluid In Hole Water
Fluid Level Full
Salinity PPM CL 1
Weight Ib/gal -- Vis. i [ i
Approx. Logged Cement Top
Calculated Cement Top 1
Max. Hole Temperature 116
Tool No. RBT 12
Spacing Recorded 3'5'
Equipment -- Location 71 [ Hays |
Recorded By Scott Clermont
Witnessed By Cole Thomas

<<< Fold Here >>>

All interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness

of any interpretation, and we shall not, except in the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or
expenses incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also

subject to our general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Comments

Thank you for using Pioneer Energy Services
785.625.3858

Ogallah Kansas,
North to A Rd, 3.5 West

South Into

Main Pass

PIONEER

Pioneer Energy Services




Database File:
Dataset Pathname:
Presentation Format:
Dataset Creation:

mcelvain_faulkner_#5 h3.db
sgrcbl/pass4.1

scbl02

Wed Mar 25 10:16:14 2015 by Calc SCH 111116

Charted by: Depth in Feet scaled 1:240
GR 150 0 AMP (mV) 100|0 AMPAVG 150|200 VDL 12001 CementMap 8
0 LTEN (Ib) 3000 0 AMPx5(mV) 20/0 AMPMAX 150 25 75
TT3FT 0 AMPMIN 150
1200 (usec) 254 4 CCL -0.8
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PIONEER © Repeat Section

Pioneer Energy Services

Database File: mcelvain_faulkner_#5 h3.db
Dataset Pathname: sgrcbl/pass3
Presentation Format: scbl02

Dataset Creation: Wed Mar 25 08:49:08 2015 by Log SCH 111116
Charted by: Depth in Feet scaled 1:240
GR 150 0 AMP (mV) 100|0 AMPAVG 150|200 VDL 1200011 CementMap 8
0  LTEN (Ib) 3000 0 AMPx5(mV) 20/0 AMPMAX 150 25 75
TT3FT 0 AMPMIN 150
1200 (usec) 254 4 CCL -0.8
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Group: Kansas  Well: Faukner 5-3H (acquired on: 04/23/14 13:40:26 )

Group: Kansas  Well: Faukner 5-3H (acquired on: 04/23/14 13:40:26 )

Sec

c<‘2

‘ 3
o

‘ s00

TR

Explosion

a ‘
ocoo

C ft > ‘1nnn ‘1 oo ‘

[y

‘ oo ‘ =30

Filter Type High Pass
Manual Acoustic Veloc994.736  ft/s

[05 to 1.5(Sed)]

Automatic Collar Count Yes
Manual JTSsec 11.2486

Time
Joints 52.4321 Js
Depth 2318.34 ft

4247 sec

ACQUIRING PRESSURE DATA. ..

Changein Pressure 0.00 psi PT 8756
Range 0-? ps
AnalysisMethod: Automatic Changein Time 000 min
Group: Kansas  Waell: Faukner 5-3H (acquired on: 04/23/14 13:40:26 ) Group: Kansas  Well: Faukner 5-3H (acquired on: 04/23/14 13:40:26 )
Production
Current Potential Casing Pressure Stetic
Oil -* - -*- BBL/D 3.3 psi (9)
Water - * - -*- BBL/D Casing Pressure Buildup 12.35
Gas -*- -* - Mscf/D 0.021 ps Oil Column Height ’
0.25 min MD 0 ft
IPR Method Vogel Gag/Liquid Interface Pressure
PBHP/SBHP -* - 4.6 ps (g)
Production Efficiency 0.0
Liquid Level Depth Water Column Height
Oil 40 deg.API 2318.34 ft MD  -*- ft
Water 1.05 Sp.Gr.H20
Gas 0.89 Sp.GrAIR Tubing Intake Depth
-r - ft
Acoustic Velocity 1091.75 ft/s Formation Depth
3850.00 ft |
|
Static BHP 1
6959 psi (g) 1
|
|
|
Acoustic Test Acoustic Velocity 1091.75 ft/s Joints counted 4
Joints Per Second 12.3457 jtd/sec Joints to liquid level 52.4321
Depth to liquid level 2318.34 ft Filter Width 9.24859 13.2486
Automatic Collar Count Yes Timeto 1st Collar 1.548 1.872

TOTAL WELL MANAGEMENT by ECHOMETER Company

04/23/14 13:40:44

Page 1
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Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission htp: //kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

May 14, 2015

Jim McKinney

McElvain Energy, Inc.
1050 17TH ST STE 2500
DENVER, CO 80265-2080

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-195-22869-01-00
Faulkner 5 #3H
NW/4 Sec.05-11S-22W
Trego County, Kansas

Dear Jim McKinney:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 4 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 4’s phone number is (785) 625-0550.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 4, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer
(CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after November 14, 2015. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have
to submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The November 14, 2015 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to
you by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline
will still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 4



	olicense: 9810
	oname: McElvain Energy, Inc.
	oaddr1: 1050 17TH ST STE 2500
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80265
	ozip4: 2080
	ocontact: Jim McKinney
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 893-0933
	API: 15-195-22869-01-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 5
	Township: 11
	Range: 22
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 200
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: North
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 1981
	CP1EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	County: Trego
	lname: Faulkner
	wellnumber: 5 #3H
	welltype: OIL
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 20
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 60
	conductorcasingcement: 240
	surfacecasingsize: 9.625
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 334
	surfacecasingcement: 225
	productioncasingsize: 7
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 4476
	productioncasingcement: 650
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 2292
	elevtakenfrom: KB
	td: 7966
	pbtd: 7958
	anhydrite: 1782
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: Plug #1 Spot 75 sx 60/40 poz "A" + 4% gel, y = 1.25 ft3/sk, 14.0 ppg on top of CIBP at 3,500' MD/3,500' TVD in 7", 26#, N-80 casing 
             3,500' - 3,025'
Plug #2  Displace 75 sx 60/40 poz "A" + 4% gel, y = 1.25 ft3/sk, 14.0 ppg from 1,900' (Base Stone Corall at 1,816') to 1,225' (Top SC at 1,782') in 7",   
             26#, N-80 casing  1,900' - 1,425'.     
Plug #3  Displace 100 sx 60/40 poz "A" + 4% gel, y = 1.25 ft3/sk, 14.0 ppg from 900' (Btm of useable water) to 267' in 7", 26#, N-80 casing    
             900' - 267'    
Plug #4  Displace 10 sx and 7" wiper plug 60/40 poz "A" + 4% gel, y = 1.25 ft3/sk, 14.0 ppg from 40' to surface' in 7", 26#, N-80 casing    
             40' - surface'
Pump 30sx in rat hole and 15 sx in mouse hole. Total Cement: 305 sx 60/40 Poz + 4% gel + 0.25 pps Floseal, 14.0 ppg              
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Jim McKinney
	comprepaddress: 1700 Broadway, Suite 2500
	comprepcity: Denver
	comprepstate: CO
	comprepzip: 80265
	comprepzip_four: 2080
	compreparea: 303
	comprepphone: 962-6480
	pluggerlicense: 99996
	pluggername: ALLIED CEMENT COMPANY
	pluggeraddress1: 612 N  CLAY AVE
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: MEDICINE LODGE
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67104
	pluggerzip4: 
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 793-5861
	plugdate: 06/01/2015
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: Jim McKinney
	ContactPhoneArea: 303
	ContactPhoneNumber: 962-6480
	ContactFaxArea: 303
	ContactFaxNumer: 893-0914
	ContactEmailAddress: jim.mckinney@mcelvain.com
	SurfaceOwnerName: Hugh Faulkner, Jr.
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 317 S. 10th Street, Apartment A3
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Wakeeney
	SurfaceOwnerState: Kansas
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67672
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


